

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 418 OF 2001

M.M.S. INVESTMENTS, MADURAI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. VEERAPPAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

C.A.No.419/2001

Date: 22/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Sandeep, Adv, .

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.V.Subramani, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master

Book cited :-

(1998) 2 SCC 720, 722