

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.418/2001

M.M.S. Investments, Madurai & Ors. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

V. Veerappan and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 in Civil Appeal No.419/2001

O R D E R

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
January 15, 2010.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 418 OF 2001

M.M.S. INVESTMENTS, MADURAI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. VEERAPPAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

With I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.419 of 2001
(For directions and with office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)